8.24.04

RECORDA

TRA



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3146-173

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Service

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

HIN II	ili tahu n	#1# #{II	BRIT EDI	INDIA RETURN
	102	29	067	'્રુંલ
E S	AUG	2 4	2004	79
艺				Z)

To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached crismal documents or copy thereof.
1. Itame of conveying party (ico).	2. Italio and addition of receiving party (ico).
Seneca Foods, LLC	Name: Seneca Foods Corporation
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 3736 South Main Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associa	ıtion
	Partnership City: Marion
Corporation-State: Delaware	State/Country: New York
Other:	Zip: 14505
Outlot.	Individual(s) citizenship
2. Nature of conveyance:	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
□ M	·
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership
	of Name
Other:	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: December 1, 2003	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
(1)	(1) 994,422
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	umbers attached? Yes No Jence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	<u> </u>
Name: Frank P. Presta	7 Total foo (27 CER 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	\overline Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	
1100 North Glebe Road	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
8th Floor	<u>deficiency</u> , or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or
City Arlington State: VA Zip:	asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith
	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this
n (firm) to our Account No. 14-1140. O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	THOT USE THIS SPACE
	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	going information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Frank P. Presta	August 24,2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
/2004 ECOOPER 00000016 994422	·
Lotal number	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:
*854PP:142 40.00 0P	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0014

874678

•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Seneca Foods, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation, of 150 West First Street, New Richmond, Wisconsin, 53532, has adopted and used the mark STOKELY'S which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 994,422, dated October 1, 1974; and

WHEREAS, Seneca Foods Corporation, a New York corporation, of 3736 South Main Street, Marion, New York 14505, is desirous of acquiring said mark and said registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Seneca Foods, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto said Seneca Foods Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration thereof.

This Assignment is effective as of December 1, 2003.

SENECA FOODS, L.L.C.

TEFF VAN / STEN

(Typed or Printed)

Controllent Scarlet rong

Date: 8/9/07

868604

868604

TRADEMARK REEL: 003093 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 08/24/2004